APPENDIX

IGNITION NOISE SUPPRESSION IN LIGHT TANK M3

1. General

Excessive ignition or other electrical noise may interfere with the operation of the radio equip-
ment in Light Tank M3. The Technical Manual issued with the vehicle will be helpful in locating
the source of the noise, since it describes the suppression system used. Instructions for operating
the radio equipment used in the vehicle should also be studied.

2. Procedure

Locate and suppress ignition noises as follows:

a. Start the motor of the vehicle and turn on the radio set. Put the receiver sensitivity control
at maximum; then listening to the receiver output with a headset, tune the reeciver slowly over
the entire range of frequencies to be used for communication,

b. When the frequency (or frequencies) with the greatest noise level is found, turn off the
vehicle engine. If the interference persists, the source is outside the ignition system.

¢. Start the engine again. Adjust the receiver senmsitivity control until engine noises can be
distinguished most easily from static, etc. Interference then may be identified as follows:

Interference Usual sources

Popping sounds, corresponding to ignition fir- Ignition system.

ing; stops when engine is turned off ; accel-

erates when engine is raced.
Intermittent, clicking sound; lingers for sev- Generator regulator.

eral seconds when ignition is turned off.
Whining sound; varies with speed of engine;  Generator.

ceases only when generator stops rotating.
Sparking, or continuous crackling noise. Brushes and commutator of generator.

d. Interference from other electrical parts and circuits of the vehicle, such as panel gauges
and heater fans, can usually be identified by turning off the gauges, fans, or other suspected
mechanisms individually.

e. If the source of interference still cannot be found by any of the preceding methods, connect
a probe antenna (fig. 15) to the antenna terminal of the radio set. Move the loop of the probe
antenna slowly over the various parts of the electrical system of the vehicle. Keep the loop close
to, but not in contact with, the part being examined. Interference-producing parts should be
heard in the receiver.

. Usually, interference can be eliminated by cleaning, tightening, or replacing noise-producing
parts. All suppressor and shielding components and all connections and grounding bonds should
be examined, tightened, and the surface under them cleaned. This will assure good electrical con-
tact between wires and terminals, and metal casings and the frame of the vehicle. (Insulated
but ungrounded metal parts absorb and reradiate electrical noises.)

g. If interference persists, suppressor components ghould be checked by substituting new ones.
If a replacement is not available, disconnect the suspected component and test capacitors, resistors,
and chokes within it. Replace any parts that are defective.

16

BRACKET . WELD

SECURELY

BOW. p———t
GUNNER'S

INTERPHONE S
80X JE

FRONT

BOW GUNNER'S
INTERPHONE 80X

—RADIO SET SCR-506-()

| i o o e
| |
+ + + |
I o | !
4t PAD AND {
+ + + ’“r; INSULATOR
i IN-98 e
] i
—— bl il | '
i / _uAST BASE Me-37 W
SERRE e B | / [or me-57 l
YT 4 .
)~ ' \. l == x \
~,

ey

INSULATOR IN-98

i

\
1 ’
/ \. ; .
i i
(——.— L Y Ll | - ‘~__,_../""tjl._-""—_ - . —— e Sty

INSULATOR IN<100
3 REQUIRED

R —"} AR 7, |

RADIO SET SCR-506-()——/
12-1/4" =20 X 1-1/2" HEX. HD. SCREWS
. 12-1/4"~20 NUTS
\z-m" LOCKWASHERS

|
|
|

MOUNTING FT-253-()
\\-. - - /,———-—..___IL,’_-__""H..__ - ="
— =l
NOTE:

1. FOR CORDING DIAGRAM SEE FIGURE 2.
2. FOR LOCATION OF HOLES SEE FIGURE 12

HARDWARE REQUIRED: .
12-174" - 20 X 1-1/2" HEX, HD. SGREWS.
12~ 174" ~20 NUTS.
12- 174" LOCKWASHERS.
6- NO. 8 -32 X 3/8" RD. HD. SCREWS.
6~-NO. 8 LOCKWASHERS,

Figure 1. Installation of Radio Set SCR-506-( )

; PAD. WELD TO 3 = .
/ CEILING AT GORNER| || Bo. SOREWS. 3 HO.8
/ LOGKWASHERS
_SWITCH BOX B8G-688-()
3 No.8 -32 X 2/8" RD. N
D, SCREWS . 3 NO. 8 \
LOGKWASHERS P RN
et - - '-/ A‘_
_____________________________ T e
¥4
il _TERMINAL BOX

"i,:f/_(INSTALLED BY MFR)

MAST SECTIONS
MsS-49 TO
MS-53

SECTIONS
MS-49 TO
MS-53

MAST BASE MP-37
OR MP-57

\\.
INSULATOR IN-IO1
3 REQUIRED

~—~

APPLETON CONNECTOR NO.61007
BONDNUT BL-350 (2 REQUIRED)

in Light Tank M3.

7

ot

TL= 10044

17




CORD
€D-604

NOTE:
FOR ADDITIONAL COMPONENTS AND SPARE PARTS,

MICROPHONE
T-30-¢)

CORD CD-307-A
63"

RADIO INTERPHONE SWITCH BOX
8c-980-()

KEY J-~45

SEE PARTS LIST.

ENDS OF WIRE W-148

ING POSTS

18

FOR INSTALLATION SEE FIG. 1.

Figure 2. Cording diagram of Radio Set. SCR—506—(

=
i
{
':
k=

INTERPHONE CONTROL BOX
BC-606-()

> S |

_MAST S3ECTIONS

M3-40 TO MS-33

VE_‘—MAST BASE MP-37 OR MP=-37

COVER BG~87-()

RADIO TRANSMITTER

(BOW GUNNER) INSULATORS INSULATOR IN-08
(PART OF INTERPHONE SYSTEM) IN=104
WIRE W-i46
RADIO SET SCR=-3506-()
DYNAMOTOR
DM=-40-()
ANTENNA

RADIO RECEIVERL BC-653-¢)
BC-652-( )
DYNAMOTOR
Mic DM~42-( )
SPEAKER
CORD CO~280 (POWER)(CUT TO PROPER LENGTH)
= —

AFTER BEING CUT TO PROPER
LENGTH, SHALL BE TINNED FOR CONNECTION TO BIND-

MOUNTING FT-253-() ==

APPLETON CONNECTORS ®61007
BOND NUTS BL-50

TERMINAL BOX ————={ -é 30 20 10
(INSTALLED BY MFR.)

|? 60 50 40

FRONT OF,

TL~10043

) in Light Tank M3,

"
LoriLL -
10- HOLES

(RADIO SET

§ Gl

RIGHT SPONSON

= =

SCR-506-( J)W
- h

i
Y= /17

L7

e

T -
ﬁDRILL 16-HOLES

BATTERY
COMPARTMENT
(BOTTOM ANGLE)

A

|
_J

(BOTTOM PLATE
OF SPONSON)

iV g

TANK

DRIVE SHAFT

8- HOLES-.\_“

(BOTTOM PLATE

OF SPONSON)

Figure 8. Mounting holes and location for radio equipment in Light Tank M3.

fle 1
i 0
i
qeT o
SCR-%08-()) | | 3
2" £y ey
— C——

,/TOP ANGLE

”~
(RECEIVER
SNUBBER)

|
'-20 TAP i

i

BOTTOM ANGLE

31!

REAR
BULKHEAD—*
" .1”
?'3- 34

" o "
Ei-é—l I""’ja"" =

(TRANSMITTER

== e

2"

?;»\ ai—q Lé;"

"
3 bRILL

325 HoLES

VIEW A-A




1y

Il DRlst
ZoruL HOLE FOR AIR i
i /_ 4 HOLES XCLEANER EQUIPMENT ol
|l
REAR — :
| 4 BULKHEAD t 5"
)"'(( EAD IN’ " s 3z ORILL
\/’x‘g (rapi0 a'asgé_:'ron _ 145 DRILL P AT
A SCR"BOB l ] IRADIO SET- (TRANSMITTE
'4 ANTENNA 508~ FLOOR~| BRACKET
. BRACKET) SCR-308-( .0 )
. VIEW B-B ._I a" VIEW D=D
LEFT SIDE PLATE OF
ENGINE COMPARTMENT Ré"AERWPf_;gs
LEFT SPONSON
@ (FIOURE 5) — {) PLATE FOR RADIO SET SCR-506-( )
PLATE FOR BOV‘I @ o {THIS PLATE SHALL BE FURNISHED
GUNNER WITH TANK BUT NOT INSTALLED)
/] a
i1k DRILL
/ (2 Houis
LEAD IN -— ?
TOP MULL INSULATORS) P IFIGURE 5)
"/ g ® (FIGURE 5)
% f,‘ PLATE FOR LOADER
% LEFT SPONSON 4 ! JAGK BOX
{--zo TAF—\..,é *-n]n . g TRANSMITTER BRAGKET
(TERMINAL Béﬁ) ﬁ ] L' 28 TAP 7 % DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING _
FOR BRITISH RADIO [ 4 4 7 ¥ AMPLIFIER  BRAGKET
INSTALLATION 3’ (TERMINAL BOX) 7 )
/ 3 B & __-seacen E rj-e.;'inal. BASE
? - ’4_ ?} E o9
% a7 S~
% % =
4 ¥-p {0y
% NN 7
et =m0 L
LEFT BPONSON o0 o0 - {FIGURE 8) MAST BASE BRACKET FOR RADIO SET SCR-500 -
(TRANSMITTER [/ |, ~(orive / I D o ‘“ at!
SNUBBER 4 SHAFT ; SLATE FOR //,. & oo
BRACKET) //’ HOUSING) ; DRIVER
'
2 g’ SPACER FOR RADIO SET
' ) é SR =300=(%) ;7—“51 BASE BRAGKET FOR RADIO SET
SCR=508-{ } ¥
[ ? é (FIGURE 8) MAST BASE BRACKET
ﬂ.oon-\ ‘/1 ,@ eIeURERE) /" FOR RADIO SET SCR-506 ~( .)mp "
{ runnsr/ : freeats | N\
EW E-E OF TANK {FIGURE 5 ) @ (FIGURE 5
BRACKET, . .
REAR BULKHEAD i REGEIVER i 4 AMPLIFIER
snoBeeR (| (0 1 & 0 | 0 L.k ! BRACKET
(FIGURE 5) — BRACKET,
* TRANSMITTER
" (FIGURE 5) BRACKET FOR ORIVER pRACIEY ;Et _ SNUBBER:
'Tli DRII.L—\ ® N JACK BOX NOII AND NO.
] i ﬂ‘!‘?’ 19 l o
£ F . i e
(LEAD IN I " i?nﬁ"-'- [ e, TRANSHITTER BRAGKET
INSUL ATOR) 18F — AHOLES H _i_ﬂl | .
" S s VIEW LOOKING TO RIGHT SPONSON ) VIEW LOOKING T0 REAR SULKHEAD TL-10043
176 DRILL—" T : ' ‘
1
1 "
1 . ] . ;
El %n 3z Figure 4. Installation of brackets in Light Tank MS3.
-
OF TANK (ANTENNA
VIEW F-F
SHROUD BRACKET)
VIEW 6~G :
YURRET TL=10042-2
Figure 8. Mounting holes and location for radio equipment in Light Tank M3—Continued.
21
20 :




NO.9(.196") DRILL AND C'SK FOR
NO.10 FLAT HD. MACH. SCREW

2 HOLES.

L ND o r
5 DRILL AND C'SK FOR £ FLAT '
S slog lrlne
HD. MAGH., icunsw. 3 HOLES. ]n—g e |
6 DRILL 2 HOLES [=2ieas ) = -+ -
T
) x L 3
BlG 38 67 6 F‘

o PLATE (FOR LOADER'S 80X)
I REQ.

NO.B =32 TAP e
4 HOLES. " 5" @ ’
2
|| 5 -'!H.‘ i ) NO.18 (1695} DRILL
% =24 TAP — - £ oriLL 2 woLes  \3 HOLES . |
2 HOLES. I % /' Q"
" i_ ' /4
25"pRILL L T | e ([
2 HOLES T T2 k- 5% ife- o
; e © o2 ; =
T | PR el s g e
o - e b1y s e Y
o _ I =
T L] e |
“ ] " ¢ 5"
- 1" - 4 4 —= = L--i% L—%-u TAP l-—am—-| 41342
N " 2 HOLES
PLATE (FOR DRIVER)
i REQ.
- <&
NO0.8-32 TAP i \y . L_ID
4 HOLES & Ja:" 6’ |
S-24 TaP { 2 & : '-L
2:HOLES ' iE
&% oriLL
2 HOLES | BRACKET (DRIVER'S AND BOW BUNNER'S JACK BOX)
| REQ.
T |
olo,
N - -
= ™.
- " —=1

PLATE (FOR BOW GUNNER)
| REQ.

Figure 5. Bracket details for Light Tanl M3.

22

TL=10041+)

1“
]
qu-
i ___\ "
oz er—
) BRACKET (MAST BASE FOR RADIO SET SCR-508-( ))
I REQ.
24

I7l|
/'3‘2 D
o

Tl

!-_4
m!%:ﬂ

7\

1116 DIA,

e 0\@*/@ 4
WELD __L ; 1
o T 7

RILL AND 82° G'SK. TO 1" DIA. 4 HOLES

Cd

.

=

L |

el
l—-3 3*
e
%0 o]
‘ A
';|¢ \
~ -
'_|¢\>
<
‘-—I«r WELD i
!' 5 Ll BN yd !\
TL=10041-2

®

BRAGKET (MAST BASE FOR RADIO SET SCR-808-())

| REQ.

Figure 5. Bracket details for Light Tank M3—Continued.




(V) Fisen washer

(2) - porceLan insuLATOR
@ - FABRIC WASHER

@ - SPRING RETAINER
(5) - Fiser wasHer

* PORCELAIN iNSULATOR

@ - FABRIG WASHER
- STEEL WASHER
.

@ * LOCKWASHER

il %) -

Figure 6. Mast Base MP-387, assembly for installation.

(D FIBER WASHER

2 (2) PORGELAIN INSULATOR
(3) FABRIC WASHER
(3) SPRING RETAINER

(3) FIBER WASHER

RN

(6) PORCELAIN INSULATOR

(7) FABRIC WASHER

: STEEL WASHER
: ~ (3) STEEL NUT
. ¢ LOCKWASHER
8 7
10
9 TL- 7540

Figure 7. Mast Base MP-57, assembly for installation.

24

3-Pa-32 % 3/8" SCAEWS,

INTERPHONE CONTROL BOX e
BC-606-( ) 3-8 LOCKWASHERS| >

(BOW GUNNER) . i : LR
e HOOK H T
o 2-95-32 x'3/8" AD. HD. MACH. "SCREWS
b 2-"8 LOCHWASHERS ~o
INTERPHONE CONTROL BOX 5 1 N
BC-806-( ) i | A
(DRIVER) 1 | s
H » =]
B | e *rge} P
~ I . - - o
3-Y8-32%3/8" SCREWS 4 i > Pre Gg"\‘\ s =
3-%8~LOCKWASHERS (Pq&‘ At N F'l Qo,;ﬂo o5 Tt o
o & 600500 i _
e e | : \‘Eﬁ? €y ) Qai- L fs = |I
-, = /';.a’\ L,l \“’.Qbk i’tW- \_\)r’a i
& ) " .
< C f SF5 MOUNTING PLATE ~3 e b g 1
Rl R 2 \ Lo — O A5 {1 i
Y - 1:;"’ \ P (3 F16.5) e JJ - !
b i i ¢ T H 2-%10-32% 5/8" SCAEWS ——> ", =g 1
HOOK. fi 2 1 \ nt | 2-%10-32 HEX, NUTS 5 f e |
P < P (Y Traqss” i 2-%0 LOCKWASHERS \ 1 ol
CORDAGE CO-213 B0 f\ P ot | |I ")
o Pr NG - ?} ?;éj ! HOOK ! i
/ P 0 by - i .
B lh:-.." ~..°%¢;;,~>f,f\\ 4 RIS CORDAGE CO-213 80" i”ll Vet
'~ 'w 3 ™ 1 1.5
'r s “\\::'W S T S | ,« i
NGRS )'" o “é" A S By N ~ |
i \‘ :'..."‘\'\,“-. 1 J'rl Swa S~4P LA I
| e~ T~ T Moy, S A nstalLED BY ;
~ ~ £ -~ 3
| %c 5 ‘..“-2: ! U"’N NS ,,i'./_/ GROMANGE DEPT: TERMINAL BOX
! P N S LB :
1 /' °oﬁ. g “-.\ TS 1
7 45,5 o~ e AUXILIARY TERMINAL BOX |
K e TE ~
~Lee Caph ~2 1|
s TR MAST BASE »:P-da OR MP-48-A

RADIO SET SCR-%508-( ) =
SCR-528-( )OR SCR-538-( ) o e
MOUNTING BASE FT-237-( ) ~o

. i
s fe” 1= MAST BASE BRACKET
-~ k. 1
o> 1\ . (@ FIG.3)
1 jIWIRE L A g

HARDWARE 'HEOUIHE.P: .
8-5/16 -24%1-3/8 HEX, HD. MACH, SCREWS.
8-5/18"-24 ELASTIC STOP NUTS.
32-95-32X 3/8" RO, HD. MACH. SCREWS.

[}
D I
A} -
32-"8 STD, LOGKWASHERS. ~ ! P
2-%0-32X 578" RO, HD, MACH. SCREWS. 3% ! :vaig_la\mn it
2-"0-32 HEX, HD. NUTS. CORD CO-278- \ ~ N e
2-7l0 STD. LOCKWASHERS. < R Lz | \ (5 [
20 CABLE CLAMPS. APPLETON CONNECTER—~ =53 [ [ o !
3 HEADSET HOOKS. NO. 81007 R Liaton 127
BOND NUT BL-50 38D L o INSULATOR ;-
FOR CORDING DIAGRAM SEE FIG. 9, 25 ~ IN=OL !
|

o S | e

! , R .
FOR WIRING DIAGRAM SEE FIG.13. " g_ 5 1a"24x1-3/8" HEX. HD. MACH. SCREWS — ™ 2 $.).7 W oone
8- 5/16"-24 ELASTIC STOP NUTS B~

Figure 8. Installation of Radio Set SCR~508—( ), SCR-528—( ), or SCR-538—( ) and associated interphone
equipment in Light Tanl M3.

25




CORDAGE €O-213
80¥LONG (SEE NOTE) |

MAST SECTIONS
MS-51 TO M5-

COVER BG-108

RECEIVER

RADIO SET
SCR-508-t7 |

BCL-003~¢) OR
INTERPHOMN
AMPLIFIER

INTERPHONE CONTROL BOX
BC-6D6-11 (DRIVER)

ORDAGE €0=213
63% LONG (SEE NOTE)

APHONE CONTROL, BOX

sc-ona—u (BOW GUNNER)

MICROPHONE T-17 <t}

HEADSET HS-30-()

SWITCM Swe{4|

DYNAMOTORS
DM=34 =1y

RANSMITTER,
/; C=604=11

3

e
f

NOTE:

IF INTERPHONE RC-61 IS USED WITH RADIO
SET SCR-508-() THEY WILL BE CONNECTED BY
WIRES FURNISHED IN CONDUIT BETWEEN
TEAMINAL BOKES, -

ENDS OF WIRE W-i28 AFTER BENG CUT TO
PROPER LENGTH SHALL BE TINNED FOR
CONNECTING AT BINDING POST.

CORDAGE LENGTHS GIVEN INCLUDE ALLOWANCE
FOR MAKING CONNECTIONS IN.BOXES AND
MOUNTING

FOR WIRING DIAGRAM SEE FIG.12.
FOR INSTALLATION SEE FIG. 8

I~HEADSET HS$S-30-() AND I-MICROPHONE
T=17=(} SHALL BE CONNECTED TO EACH
CONTROL BOX,

RADIO SET COMPONENTS

12 VOLT:

CcO~213

PO* LONG (SEE NOTE)

TRANS. RECEIVEH INTER, AMPL. TRANS, DYN. REC, OY
T ”RE!IV&R BC-604-0)BC-603-( nu-ah DM-324
RADIO SET SCR-808-(} 1 2 -
BC-803-13 | -CORD RADIO SET SCR-528-() | 1 - | . [
CD-3i8 (84#) RADIO SET SCR 838-1) = b | o w2

BC-B05() ™ CORDAGE
CAYSTAL ]
NAGIUN HOLDE
rr-aa‘;lfg“ FT=di=ts s _CORD co-278

CONDUIT INSTALLED

TEAMINAL BOX
ON RIGHT BuL

N $ID
IBASE BRACKET

DYMAMOTOR bt - oo
\fﬂ-aa«n
ol 40
MAST BASE MP-48 OR
MP-28-A4 MOUNTING o2 %0
BRACKET AT REAR OF e 5
T [
LEFT SPONSON Ao
conNECTOR Pai007| [ HO-12v
. BOND NUT BL-50 | L=k
WIRE W-128

AUMLIARY TERMINAL BOX
ON REAR BULKHEAD
INSULATOR IN=[1}
THAOUGH AEAR
PLATE OF LEFT
SPONSON

Figure 9. Cording diagram of Radio Set SCR-508~(
phone equipment in Light Tank MS3.

26

(SEE NOTE)

KHEAD

), SCR-528-( ), or SCR-588—(

BATTERY BOX!

TL-K04]

), and associated inter-

e ———

ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

STEI:'.L NUT

@-STEEL NUT
-SET SCREW
-SET SCREW
-ADAPTER

ASSEMBLY 6

_SOLDERING
PLUG
-INSULATOR

_NEOPRENE -
WASHER

Figure 10. Mast Base MP-48, assembly for installation.

@‘LOCKWASHER

-WIRE w-i28

@- CAP
@-ADAPTER
@-CONNECTOR
Oty

.PORCELAIN
INSULATOR

-ANTENNA
"BINDING POST'
( : )-WASHER
-COLLAR

ASSEMBLY 7

-wme w-128
-:WIRE PLUG
@-INSULATOR
_RUBBER
WASHER
@~|N$ULAT0R
@-STEEL NUT

_SOLDERING
PLUG

TL=1214]

27




(18) SCREWS (2) TO

SECURE MAST SECTIONS

(9) SCREW TO SECURE LEAD~IN
(1) SOLDERING PLUG

SOLDERING LUG
STRIP INSULATION
FROM 1/2" OF
WIRE SOLDER TO
LUG

INSULATORS IN-118

(2) FLAT WASHER
(3) LOCKWASHER
(4)HEX NUT

(1)BOTTOM OF MAST BASE
(6) NEOPRENE WASHER WIRE W-128,EXTERNAL LEAD-

IN.CUT TO 25" FOR SCR-510-(&)
9 CERAMIC WASHERS (2) OR 37" FOR SCR-610-(8). STRIP
INSULATION FROM 1/2" OF ENDS
(7) THREADED PHENOLIC OF WIRE A D SOLDER-TIN. PASS
— COLLAR THROUGH (14) .LEAVE SLACK
FOR FLEXI ST B E.
WIRE W=-128 INTERNAL LEAD-IN FOR gé,i’;’gi“fgﬁ‘:‘ﬁ,‘ffﬂ%o END OF
SERIES SCR-508,608,708,808 RADIO WIRE FOR CONNECTION TO
SETS. SCREW (D INTO BOT TOM OF MAST RADIO SET.
BASE.TO SECURE LEAD-IN ASSEMBLY,
CUT WIRE TO REQUIRED LENGTH. (NOT
OVER 52") TL~10134

L

Figure 11. Mast Base MP-}8-A, assembly with Wire W-128 lead-in.

28

TOP ANGLE

o TOP ANGLE #8-32 TAP L ~TOP ANGLE
i \ 10~HOLES /
G e
1 L8 S Lﬂ_.f_'-f i
O -
' A}'Lal-l'xﬂ— Lu’-t*i'“"‘ ksli-efdr4 H-23
! RIGHT SPONSON L
B-—I J fa.32 'I'AP-/ RIGHT s LEFT
= 2-HOLES SPONSON " e g ,-g,v SPONSON
-! I—T- MPLIFIE
| | [BRACHET,
| |, ot 0* ‘%ﬂ )
| ok
I J
' 3
5 (DL PLATE—=]
o +
(-9
) ‘
i
1
|
i &
I VIEW D-D
| @ REAR BULKHEAD
i 8-32 TAP
i i 2-HOLES
c CEILING J
N e ~1.l_- FRONT FRONT
&G i ror_ /" 7\ Top_
= o | I | e 5
%[—-* “ 7 E) 7 *2*“! “ ‘2*-
i .. 3"
| °3
Tl VIEW H-H ~ g_:N g
=0 i TOP ANGLE %5-32 TAP 8-32 TAP
2-HOLES 2-HoLES
VIEW C-C VIEW A-A
8-32 TAP LEFT CORNER ANGLE RIGHT CORNER ANGLE
2-HOLES |
‘_.,._.é. l-{_ﬂ o
PEi T I:_
g 2]
a 3" w | e i 1
By — "“* B — _’fj_qtl—LJ
VIEW E-E - -
TOP ANGLE \ Lo
*B-32 TAP ¥a 32 TAP
HEHOLES | 8-HOLES
o
-—--—.—1;-—--—1»--—*—
A L 1 L.
8 7 1k
! EW B-B
e FRONT HULL FRAMK .
L-i0048
VIEW F~-F

. Mounting holes and location of interphone equipment in Light Tank M3.

29




AL
r-_._- _ . CORDAGE CO-213_ ___
!
: h
. [
()
z z z |
: : ] = 38 w = = S & w =z
€ = J w o 2 O « ¥ 4 W O 2 O
| 4 I oW ow o | W o W o
] m = > U [m m o m = > O € @ @ ‘
I s R NANE AN T O
' goU8 Yoo 0boboboo
! 8 6 4 2 8 6 4 2 |
; 7 5 3 5 !|Ts 7 5 3 5 L|Ts |
1 LR 79 o]0 R L og o
' L}
| = | — |
: il q d |
H HiL =3 o
] | (=] g
2 il T’% ] r%ﬁ' \
(:Il ! J W /SW. |
| 1NN d
°| || d\ |
Q. il Al o i a o
ot i b I 8 | VOLUME GONTROL RADIO-INTERPHONE
9y OA o o SWITCH
gl
o ° A i !
! = MAGNETIC MIC, PHONE = - MAGNETIC MIC. PHONE ¥ 1
! Mic. MIC. s O
: INTERPHONE CONTROL BOX BC-606-() INTERPHONE CONTROL BOX BC-606-() A ) . : MA(::JKE;m
: (DRIVER) (BOW GUNNER) - '®) 9 O (2 (0) ’
!
1
i
E ‘ ;l MICROPHONE
1
|
| O WHITE ;
| 2 OC__|_BROWN 1 4 ]
= 9 3 PHONE
,, | 1
| o0 « O
30 | o) e @)
4 OC_|_ReD : 20
| = g TLIZ6I
. ™ BACK VIEW OF BOX
X YELLOW : ¢
e = S so000n | 20000,
20 CORDAGE €0-213 0O-0 AN/l ) ‘ |
— : 14. C o BC—-606— mounting hole numbering.
e O |_BLACK BROWN—O O _____J PHONE Figure 14. Control B (), ing g
BLUE O ™ O l :
90 -y “MIC.
RED -0 ¢ O] ;
00| _BLUE P 1 [ _
— GREEN——Q 0 Q=== --_i
= ) MAGNETIC
TERMINAL STRIP IN MOUNTING FT=237-() YELLOW—O © O— MiC.
OA  CO|
WHITE-——@ ™~ O .
- c
BLACK—IO © ' — I f
NOTE: N INTERPHONE CONTROL B0OX 8C-606- '
SHIELD OF CABLE AND SHIELD OF TWISTED LOADER) ) ! A
PAIR OF LEADS IN CABLE SHALL BE SECURELY |
GROUNDED AT EACH END, o :
TANK COMMANDER SHALL PLUG HIS HEADSET
AND MICRORHONE INTO THE RADIO SET. TL=10040
: |
Figure 18. Wiring diagram of interphone egquipment for Radio Set SCR-508=( ), SCR-~528—( ), or SCR-5388—- |
: ( ) in Light Tank M3.
|

30




[47]

CONNECT SHIELDING

TO GROUND TERMINAL
OF RECEIVER

I/4" SHIELDED CABLE ,SINGLE CONDUCTOR,
APPROXIMATELY 20FEET LONG.SHIELDING

MUST NOT COME IN CONTACT AT ENDS
. WITH CENTER CONDUCTOR
S Raoio
RECEIVER 7z R s - T TR ?
o] ? \ L 1 _1
\wqoo HANDLE U k "'"--—")
I/4"x 1" = 36" (
! D
e e
() TAPE ENTIRE ASSEMBLY a )
i
f:} (@ STUFF END OF INSULATED TUBING WITH FELT AND TAPE OVER pen= |
o HEADSET ENTIRE ASSEMBLY =
) (3 WIND 3 TURNS NO 16 OR NO.18 ON TUBE OF INSULATING @"'/
g MATERIAL . SOLDER ONE END TO SHIELD ON CABLE, THE S B
3 OTHER END ON INSULATED WIRE INSIDE CABLE
=
'_é‘l @ FOLD BACK END OF BRAIDED SHIELDING, SOLDER FOLD TO
3 MAIN SHIELDING e
z
g Figure 15. Probe antenna.
o
T
n
a
m

EE0609-vV6l




